

63mm

116mm

ACCURACY RANGE

Weight Range	Accuracy
1001-2000g	±5g
2001-3000g	±7g
3001-4000g	±9g
4001-5000g	±11g
5001-6000g	±13g
6001-7000g	±15g
7001-8000g	±17g
8001-9000g	±19g
9001-10000g	±21g

SPECIFICATIONS

1. Capacity : 22lbs/10000g

2. Minimum Weight : 0.11oz/3g

3. Division : 1.1g/oz/1g

4. Units : lb/oz/ml/g/oz/lb

5. Power : 2 AAA batteries

6. Operating Temperature : 50°F-104°F (10°C-40°C)

7. Storage Temperature : -10°C-50°C

8. Humidity : <90% RH

BUTTON FUNCTIONS

TARE

2. TARE Function : Place the scale on a flat surface and press the "TARE" button. When "0g" appears on the display, you can weigh items. Use this feature to reset the scale to zero for accurate measurement of additional items.

UNIT

5

RANGO DE PRECISION

Rango de peso	Precision
1001-2000g	±5g
2001-3000g	±7g
3001-4000g	±9g
4001-5000g	±11g
5001-6000g	±13g
6001-7000g	±15g
7001-8000g	±17g
8001-9000g	±19g
9001-10000g	±21g

PRESUPUESTO

1. Capacidad: 22lbs/10000g

2. Peso Mínimo: 0.11oz/3g

3. División: 1.1g/oz/1g

4. Unidades: lb/oz/ml/g/oz/lb

5. La Energía: 2 AAA baterías

6. Temperatura de Funcionamiento: 50°F-104°F (10°C-40°C)

7. Temperatura de Almacenamiento: -10°C-50°C

8. Humedad: <90% RH

FUNCIONES DE LOS BOTONES

TARE

2. Función TARE : Coloque la báscula sobre una superficie plana y presione el botón "TARA". Cuando aparezca "0g" en la pantalla, puede pesar artículos. Utilice esta función para restablecer la báscula a cero para una medición precisa de elementos adicionales.

UNIDAD

6

DEVICE REQUIREMENTS

• Bluetooth Version: 4.0 or above

• Compatible Systems: Android 8.0 and above, iOS 12 and above

INSTALLING AND USING THE APP

1. Download the iHome Kitchen app from Google Play or the App Store. You can also scan the QR code below.

2. Open the app, create an account, and pair the scale. Keep the scale powered on during the pairing process.

3. Use the app to manage device settings and select meal categories (e.g., breakfast, lunch, dinner, or extra meals).

MAINTENANCE AND TIPS

1. Maximum Load: Avoid weighing items over 22lbs (10kg) to prevent damage.

2. Cleaning: Use a damp cloth to clean the surface. Do not use harsh chemicals or submerge the device in water.

3. Placement: Keep the scale in a stable, secure location to prevent accidental drops.

4. Battery Maintenance: Remove batteries if the scale will not be used for an extended period.

5. Intended Use: This scale is designed for home kitchen use only and is not suitable for industrial purposes.

6. Interference: Avoid placing the scale near sources of electromagnetic interference, as it may affect accuracy.

7

REQUISITOS DEL DISPOSITIVO

• Versión de Bluetooth: 4.0 o superior

• Sistemas compatibles: Android 8.0 y superior, iOS 12 y superior

INSTALACIÓN Y USO DE LA APLICACIÓN

1. Descarga la aplicación iHome Kitchen de Google Play o App Store. También puedes escanear el código QR a continuación

2. Abra la aplicación, cree una cuenta y empareje la báscula. Mantenga la báscula encendida durante el proceso de emparejamiento.

3. Utilice la aplicación para administrar la configuración del dispositivo y seleccionar categorías de comidas (por ejemplo, desayuno, almuerzo, cena o comidas adicionales).

MANEAMIENTO Y CONSEJOS

1. Carga máxima: Evite pesar artículos de más de 10 kg (22 lb) para evitar daños.

2. Limpieza: Utilice un paño húmedo para limpiar la superficie. No utilice productos químicos agresivos ni sumerja el dispositivo en agua.

3. Ubicación: Mantenga la báscula en un lugar estable y seguro para evitar caídas accidentales.

4. Mantenimiento de las baterías: Retire las baterías si la báscula no se utilizará durante un período prolongado.

5. Uso previsto: esta báscula está diseñada únicamente para uso doméstico en la cocina y no es adecuada para fines industriales.

6. Interferencia: Evite colocar la báscula cerca de fuentes de interferencia electromagnética, ya que puede afectar la precisión.

8

iHome Kitchen scale

Báscula de cocina inteligente

www.designhq.com

封面

iHome Kitchen scale

Báscula de cocina inteligente

Warranty

Design Headquarters LLC provides a Five (5) Year Limited Warranty for the iHome Smart Scale. This warranty covers defects in materials and workmanship under normal use, as outlined in the published guidelines, for a period of five (5) years from the date of original retail purchase, provided the product is registered within seven (7) days of purchase.

The guidelines include, but are not limited to, technical specifications, safety instructions, or quick start guides. Design Headquarters does not guarantee uninterrupted or error-free operation and assumes no liability for incidental or consequential damages arising from improper use or failure to follow instructions.

Important Info:

• Changes or modifications not approved by Design Headquarters LLC may void the user's authority to operate this device.

• Do not mix old and new batteries.

• Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or rechargeable (ni-cad, ni-mh) batteries.

FCC Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

– Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

– Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

– Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

– Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Model: CK829BLE

Manufactured & Serviced By: Design Headquarters LLC

Trademark: iHome is a registered trademark of SDI Technologies Inc., used under license.

1

iHome Kitchen scale

Báscula de cocina inteligente

Garantía

Design Headquarters LLC ofrece una garantía limitada de cinco (5) años para la báscula inteligente iHome. Esta garantía cubre defectos en materiales y mano de obra bajo uso normal, como se describe en las pautas publicadas, por un período de cinco (5) años a partir de la fecha de compra minorista original, siempre que el producto esté registrado dentro de los siete (7) días posteriores a la compra.

Las pautas incluyen, entre otras, especificaciones técnicas, instrucciones de seguridad o guías de inicio rápido. La Sede de Diseño no garantiza un funcionamiento ininterrumpido o libre de errores y no asume ninguna responsabilidad por daños incidentales o consecuentes que surjan del uso inadecuado o incumplimiento de las instrucciones.

Información importante:

• Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados por Design Headquarters LLC pueden anular la autoridad del usuario para operar este dispositivo.

• No mezcle pilas nuevas y viejas.

• No mezcle pilas alcalinas, estándar (carbono-zinc) o recargables (ni-cad, ni-mh).

Declaración FCC

Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para utilizar el equipo. Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple los límites establecidos para los dispositivos digitales de Clase B, de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones por radio. No obstante, no se garantiza que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación concreta. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

– Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.

– Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.

– Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito distinto al que está conectado el receptor.

– Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experto en radio/TV para obtener ayuda.

Este aparato cumple con la parte 15 de las normas FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Modelo: CK829BLE

Fabricado y mantenido por: Design Headquarters LLC

Marca registrada: iHome es una marca registrada de SDI Technologies Inc., utilizada bajo licencia.

2

PRODUCT STRUCTURE DIAGRAM

3

Icon	Description	Explanation
ml	unit	1ml = 1cm³
g	unit	gram
oz	unit	1 lb = 16 oz
lb	unit	lb
TARE	tare	weight data to zero
⬅	minus	weight data minus
➡	minus	weight data minus
Lo	low battery	Indicates low battery
		Indica batería baja

4

USING YOUR SCALE FOR FOOD TRACKING

1. Search Food: In the app, search for the food item you want to weigh.

2. Weigh Food: Place the item on the scale, and save the data in the app.

3. Analyze Nutrition: View detailed nutritional information or add more food to track.

USO DE SU BÁSCULA PARA EL SEGUIMIENTO DE ALIMENTOS

1. Buscar comida: en la aplicación, busque el alimento que desea pesar.

2. Pese los alimentos: coloque el artículo en la báscula y guarde los datos en la aplicación.

3. Analizar nutrición: vea información nutricional detallada o agregue más alimentos para realizar un seguimiento.

封底